



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6074 OF 2024

Pradeep s/o Vishnudas Bagade, Hanuman Nagar, Nagpur

-vs-

Chief Secretary, GAD, Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S. R. Narnaware, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri S. S. Hulke, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : November 11, 2024**

1. Heard.
2. It is claimed that the services of the petitioner should have been placed on supernumerary post.
3. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal of the petition, returnable on 10/12/2024.
4. Shri S. S. Hulke, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)