

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6074 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Pradeep S/o Vishnudas BagadePETITIONER

V/S

Chief Secretary, General Administration Deptt.,RESPONDENT
Mumbai And Others

S. R. NARNAWARE for Petitioner
(FOR R 2 AND 3) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,
JJ

DATE : 22nd July, 2025

P.C. :

Shri S.R.Narnaware Adv. for the petitioner. Shri S.B.Bissa AGP
for R-1. Shri N.A.Waghmare Adv. for R-2 & 3. S.O.5.08.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)